

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**PRIMARY INDUSTRIES LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2016**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr BARBER)

1. Clause 1, lines 4 to 7, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 1, page 2, line 1, omit "(b)" and insert "(a)".
3. Clause 1, page 2, line 4, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
4. Clause 1, page 2, line 12, omit "(d)" and insert "(c)".
5. Clause 1, page 2, line 18, omit "(e)" and insert "(d)".
6. Clause 1, page 2, line 26, omit "(f)" and insert "(e)".
7. Part heading preceding clause 3, omit this heading.
8. Clause 3, omit this clause.
9. Clause 4, omit this clause.
10. Clause 5, omit this clause.
11. Clause 6, omit this clause.
12. Part heading preceding clause 7, line 1, omit "3" and insert "2".
13. Part heading preceding clause 8, line 1, omit "4" and insert "3".
14. Clause 9, omit this clause.
15. Clause 12, lines 31 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
16. Clause 12, page 7, lines 1 to 3, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
17. Clause 12, page 7, line 4, omit "(2)" and insert "(1)".
18. Clause 12, page 7, line 4, omit "(10)" and insert "(5)".
19. Clause 12, page 7, line 10, omit "(3)" and insert "(2)".
20. Clause 12, page 7, line 4, omit "(11)" and insert "(6)".
21. Part heading preceding clause 13, line 1, omit "5" and insert "4".
22. Part heading preceding clause 14, line 1, omit "6" and insert "5".
23. Clause 19, line 18, omit "16" and insert "11".
24. Part heading preceding clause 20, line 1, omit "7" and insert "6".

25. Clause 27, line 17, omit "26" and insert "21".
26. Part heading preceding clause 28, line 1, omit "8" and insert "7".

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

27. Long title, omit "the **Agricultural and Veterinary Chemicals (Control of Use) Act 1992**".